

1 H.187

2 Senator Campion moves that the Senate propose to the House that the bill
3 be amended as follows:

4 First: In Sec. 4, 21 V.S.A. § 483, in subdivision (a)(3), after “parent,
5 grandparent, spouse, child, brother, sister, parent-in-law, grandchild,” by
6 striking out the words “or foster child” and inserting in lieu thereof foster
7 child, or any other individual related to the employee by blood or affinity
8 whose close association with the employee is the equivalent of a family
9 relationship

10 Second: In Sec. 4, 21 V.S.A. § 483, in subdivision (a)(4), after “the
11 employee’s parent, grandparent, spouse, child, brother, sister, parent-in-law,
12 grandchild,” by striking out the words “or foster child” and inserting in lieu
13 thereof foster child, or any other individual related to the employee by blood or
14 affinity whose close association with the employee is the equivalent of a
15 family relationship

16 Third: In Sec. 4, 21 V.S.A. § 483, in subdivision (a)(5), after “parent,
17 grandparent, spouse, child, brother, sister, parent-in-law, grandchild,” by
18 striking out the words “or foster child” and inserting in lieu thereof foster
19 child, or any other individual related to the employee by blood or affinity
20 whose close association with the employee is the equivalent of a family
21 relationship